FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Connick to Engrossed House Bill No. 527 by Representative Hoffmann

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "37:1041(C)(4)(c) and (6) and (D), 1048(15), (16), and (17), and 1049(8) and R.S.
- 4 40:1299.41(M), and to repeal R.S."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 11, change "37:1041(C)(6) and (D)," to "37:1041(C)(4)(c) and (6) and (D),"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- "(c) The provisions of law regarding medical malpractice and payment from the Patient's Compensation Fund, Part XXIII of Chapter 5 of Title 40 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, shall not apply to any optometrist performing ophthalmic surgery pursuant to this Chapter.
- 14 * * * *'
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 5, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
- 17 "Section 2. R.S. 40:1299.41(M) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 18 §1299.41. Definitions and general applications
- 19 * * *
- M. The provisions of this Part shall not apply to an optometrist performing ophthalmic surgery as defined in R.S. 37:1041."
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 26, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."